BID TABULATIONS

Contract No: DH00134 Project: 17BP.8.R.13

Replacement of Bridge No. 220 over Bachelor Creek on SR 2849 (Bachelor Creek Road) in Randolph County.

Bid Opening: 11/12/2013 at 2:00 pm

				R.E. Bu	rns & Sons	Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.		Dane Construction, Inc.		TCB Builders, LLC		Apple Tuck & Assoc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Eastern Structures, LLC		Dellinger, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		AMOUNT BID		MOUNT BID	UNIT PRICE			AMOUNT BID
1	MOBILIZATION	1	LS	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,300.00	\$42,250.00	\$42,250.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$43,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$47,000.00	\$47,000.00
2	BRIDGE APPROACH FILL-SUB REGIONAL TIER, STATION -L- STA. 15+44.00	1	LS	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$9,100.00	\$9,100.00	\$8,115.00	\$8,115.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$5,700.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00
3	GRADING	1	LS	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$195,000.00	\$34,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$82,000.00	\$82,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	\$70,000.00	\$70,000.00
4	SUPPLEMENTARY CLEARING & GRUBBING	1	ACR	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00
5	GEOTEXTILE FOR SOIL STABILIZATION	150	SY	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.25	\$337.50	\$3.25	\$487.50	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00	\$2.00	\$300.00
6	FOUNDATION CONDITIONING MATERIAL, MINOR STRUCTURES	3	TON	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$40.00	\$120.00	\$45.00	\$135.00	\$25.00	\$75.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$130.00	\$390.00	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$130.00	\$390.00
7	15" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	32	LF	\$34.00	\$1,088.00	\$42.00	\$1,344.00	\$35.00	\$1,120.00	\$40.00	\$1,280.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00	\$55.00	\$1,760.00	\$34.00	\$1,088.00
8	18" RC PIPE CULVERTS, CLASS III	30	LF	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$44.00	\$1,320.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00	\$55.00	\$1,650.00	\$45.00	\$1,350.00
9	INCIDENTAL STONE	100	TON	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$37.00	\$3,700.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$19.50	\$1,950.00
10	INCIDENTAL MILLING	230	SY	\$11.50	\$2,645.00	\$0.01	\$2.30	\$11.50	\$2,645.00	\$8.00	\$1,840.00	\$6.60	\$1,518.00	\$6.60	\$1,518.00	\$11.50	\$2,645.00	\$6.60	\$1,518.00
11	ASPHALT CONC BASE COURSE, TYPE B25.0B	440	TON	\$57.00	\$25,080.00	\$0.01	\$4.40	\$57.00	\$25,080.00	\$60.00	\$26,400.00	\$57.00	\$25,080.00	\$57.00	\$25,080.00	\$69.00	\$30,360.00	\$57.00	\$25,080.00
12	ASPHALT CONC INTERMEDIATE COURSE, TYPE 119.0B	240	TON	\$57.00	\$13,680.00	\$0.01	\$2.40	\$57.00	\$13,680.00	\$61.00	\$14,640.00	\$57.00	\$13,680.00	\$57.00	\$13,680.00	\$69.00	\$16,560.00	\$57.00	\$13,680.00
13	ASPHALT CONC SURFACE COURSE, TYPE SF9.5A	490	TON	\$57.00	\$27,930.00	\$0.01	\$4.90	\$57.00	\$27,930.00	\$68.50	\$33,565.00	\$57.00	\$27,930.00	\$57.00	\$27,930.00	\$69.00	\$33,810.00	\$57.00	\$27,930.00
14	ASPHALT BINDER FOR PLANT MIX	65	TON	\$658.00	\$42,770.00	\$0.01	\$0.65	\$658.00	\$42,770.00	\$630.00	\$40,950.00	\$658.00	\$42,770.00	\$658.00	\$42,770.00	\$658.00	\$42,770.00	\$658.00	\$42,770.00
15	MASONARY DRAINAGE STRUCTURE	2	EA	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$2,750.00	\$1,175.00	\$2,350.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$2,800.00
16	FRAME WITH TWO GRATES, STD. 840.29	2	EA	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$575.00	\$1,150.00	\$275.00	\$550.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$340.00	\$680.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$340.00	\$680.00
17	SHOULDER BERM GUTTER	22	LF	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$35.00	\$770.00	\$32.00	\$704.00	\$100.00	\$2,200.00	\$90.00	\$1,980.00	\$60.00	\$1,320.00	\$80.00	\$1,760.00
18	STEEL BEAM GUARDRAIL	25	LF	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$15.00	\$375.00	\$14.00	\$350.00	\$15.00	\$375.00
19	ADDITIONAL GUARDRAIL POSTS	5	EA	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$11.00	\$55.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$11.00	\$55.00
20	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE III	4	EA	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,375.00	\$5,500.00
21	GUARDRAIL ANCHOR UNITS, TYPE 350	4	EA	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,750.00	\$7,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00
22	RIP RAP, CLASS B	172	TON	\$33.00	\$5,676.00	\$42.00	\$7,224.00	\$35.00	\$6,020.00	\$38.00	\$6,536.00	\$33.00	\$5,676.00	\$33.00	\$5,676.00	\$40.00	\$6,880.00	\$33.00	\$5,676.00
23	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	1250	SY	\$1.70	\$2,125.00	\$2.25	\$2,812.50	\$2.25	\$2,812.50	\$0.75	\$937.50	\$1.70	\$2,125.00	\$1.70	\$2,125.00	\$2.00	\$2,500.00	\$1.70	\$2,125.00
24	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL	1	LS	\$3,050.00	\$3,050.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$3,600.00	\$3,600.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,300.00	\$4,300.00
25	PAINT PAVEMENT MARKING LINES (4")	3200	LF	\$0.68	\$2,176.00	\$3.00	\$9,600.00	\$0.68	\$2,176.00	\$0.89	\$2,848.00	\$0.75	\$2,400.00	\$3.68	\$11,776.00	\$1.00	\$3,200.00	\$0.68	\$2,176.00
26	TEMPORARY SILT FENCE	3440	LF	\$1.80	\$6,192.00	\$0.01	\$34.40	\$1.90	\$6,536.00	\$1.90	\$6,536.00	\$1.80	\$6,192.00	\$1.80	\$6,192.00	\$0.10	\$344.00	\$1.80	\$6,192.00
27	EROSION CONTROL STONE CLASS A	80	TON	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$0.01	\$0.80	\$32.00	\$2,560.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00	\$35.00	\$2,800.00	\$22.00	\$1,760.00
28	EROSION CONTROL STONE CLASS B	60	TON	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$42.00	\$2,520.00	\$45.00	\$2,700.00	\$40.00	\$2,400.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00	\$35.00	\$2,100.00	\$22.00	\$1,320.00
29	SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE	580	TON	\$18.00	\$10,440.00	\$0.01	\$5.80	\$20.00	\$11,600.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$18.00	\$10,440.00	\$2.00	\$1,160.00	\$1.00	\$580.00	\$18.00	\$10,440.00
30	TEMPORARY MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,250.00	\$625.00	\$1,100.00	\$550.00	\$800.00	\$400.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,400.00	\$700.00
31	SEED FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	50	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$4.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
32	FERTILIZER FOR TEMPORARY SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,100.00	\$275.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00
33	TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS	200	LF	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$0.01	\$2.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$3.00	\$600.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$3.00	\$600.00
34	SAFETY FENCE	1000	LF	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$0.01	\$10.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$2,000.00	\$1.60	\$1,600.00
35	SILT EXCAVATION	90	CY	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$3.00	\$270.00	\$15.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.00	\$540.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00	\$8.00	\$720.00	\$12.00	\$1,080.00
36	MATTING FOR EROSION CONTROL	925	SY	\$1.10	\$1,017.50	\$5.00	\$4,625.00	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$2.00	\$1,850.00	\$1.10	\$1,017.50	\$1.35	\$1,248.75	\$1.50	\$1,387.50	\$1.10	\$1,017.50
37	COIR FIBER MAT	375	SY	\$6.70	\$2,512.50	\$6.00	\$2,250.00	\$6.50	\$2,437.50	\$1.50	\$562.50	\$6.70	\$2,512.50	\$6.70	\$2,512.50	\$8.00	\$3,000.00	\$6.70	\$2,512.50
38	PERMANENT SOIL REINFORCEMENT MAT	225	SY	\$5.25	\$1,181.25	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$6.50	\$1,462.50	\$3.00	\$675.00	\$5.25	\$1,181.25	\$5.25	\$1,181.25	\$4.00	\$900.00	\$5.25	\$1,181.25
39	1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH	1690	LF	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$0.01	\$16.90	\$3.20	\$5,408.00	\$3.20	\$5,408.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00	\$0.10	\$169.00	\$2.00	\$3,380.00
	1		1			<u> </u>		DH00134_	7BP.8.R.13_Rand		1	<u> </u>	<u> </u>	<u> </u>				Page 1 of 2	

				R.E. Burns & Sons		Country Day Lands spring Inc		Dane Construction, Inc.		TCB Builders, LLC		Apple Tuck & Assoc.		Smith-Rowe, LLC		Eastern Structures, LLC		Dellinger, Inc.	
ITEM NO.	ITEM	QUANTITY	UNITS			Country Boy Landscaping, Inc. UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID								UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID				UNIT PRICE AMOUNT BID	
40	SPECIAL STILLING BASINS	12	EA	\$195.92	\$2,351.04	\$0.01	\$0.12	\$350.00	\$4,200.00	\$25.00	\$300.00	\$450.00	\$5,400.00	\$50.00	\$600.00	\$200.00	\$2,400.00	\$300.00	\$3,600.00
41	WATTLE	1250	LF	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$0.01	\$12.50	\$6.50	\$8,125.00	\$0.25	\$312.50	\$4.00	\$5,000.00	\$3.00	\$3,750.00	\$1.00	\$1,250.00	\$4.00	\$5,000.00
42	POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM)	190	LB	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$0.01	\$1.90	\$8.00	\$1,520.00	\$0.10	\$19.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$4.00	\$760.00	\$15.00	\$2,850.00	\$4.00	\$760.00
43	SEEDING AND MULCHING	0.5	ACR	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,100.00	\$1,050.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$4,300.00	\$2,150.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,300.00	\$1,650.00
44	MOWING	0.5	ACR	\$10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$25.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$500.00	\$250.00	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$75.00	\$37.50	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$75.00	\$37.50
45	SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING	50	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
46	FERTILIZER FOR REPAIR SEEDING	0.25	TON	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$1,400.00	\$350.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00	\$1,000.00	\$250.00	\$2,500.00	\$625.00
47	SEED FOR SUPPLEMENTAL SEEDING	50	LB	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$2.00	\$100.00	\$6.50	\$325.00	\$5.00	\$250.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00	\$3.00	\$150.00
48	FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING	0.5	TON	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$1,200.00	\$600.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,000.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,250.00
49	SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING	10	MHR	\$10.00	\$100.00	\$18.00	\$180.00	\$65.00	\$650.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$17.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$200.00	\$17.00	\$170.00
50	RESPONSE FOR EROSION CONTROL	13	EA	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$0.01	\$0.13	\$125.00	\$1,625.00	\$130.00	\$1,690.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00	\$1.00	\$13.00
51	REMOVAL OF EXISTING STRUCTURE AT STA. 15+44.00 -L-	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$42,465.00	\$42,465.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	\$27,500.00	\$27,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$46,000.00	\$59,600.00	\$59,600.00	\$5,400.00	\$5,400.00
52	PILE EXCAVATION IN SOIL	55	LF	\$200.00	\$11,000.00	\$280.00	\$15,400.00	\$280.00	\$15,400.00	\$300.00	\$16,500.00	\$365.00	\$20,075.00	\$429.61	\$23,628.55	\$570.00	\$31,350.00	\$370.00	\$20,350.00
53	PILE EXCAVATION NOT IN SOIL	45	LF	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$280.00	\$12,600.00	\$400.00	\$18,000.00	\$365.00	\$16,425.00	\$429.61	\$19,332.45	\$570.00	\$25,650.00	\$370.00	\$16,650.00
54	3'-0" DIA DRILLED PIERS IN SOIL	11.4	LF	\$992.00	\$11,308.80	\$992.00	\$11,308.80	\$1,275.00	\$14,535.00	\$1,400.00	\$15,960.00	\$1,092.00	\$12,448.80	\$1,677.74	\$19,126.24	\$1,665.00	\$18,981.00	\$1,800.00	\$20,520.00
55	3'-0" DIA DRILLED PIERS NOT IN SOIL	45.8	LF	\$992.00	\$45,433.60	\$992.00	\$45,433.60	\$1,275.00	\$58,395.00	\$1,600.00	\$73,280.00	\$1,092.00	\$50,013.60	\$1,677.74	\$76,840.49	\$1,665.00	\$76,257.00	\$1,800.00	\$82,440.00
56	SID INSPECTIONS	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00
57	CSL TESTING	1	EA	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,700.00	\$1,925.00	\$1,925.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,100.00	\$2,100.00
58	UNCLASSIFIED STRUCTURE EXCAVATION AT STATION 15+44.00 -L-	1	LS	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$24,312.58	\$24,312.58	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$23,000.00	\$23,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$10,700.00	\$10,700.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00
59	CLASS A CONCRETE (BRIDGE)	79.5	CY	\$935.00	\$74,332.50	\$850.00	\$67,575.00	\$875.00	\$69,562.50	\$910.00	\$72,345.00	\$1,000.00	\$79,500.00	\$757.36	\$60,210.12	\$750.00	\$59,625.00	\$1,200.00	\$95,400.00
60	BRIDGE APPROACH SLABS, STATION 15+44.00 -L-	1	LS	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	\$11,735.00	\$11,735.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$16,375.00	\$16,375.00	\$16,100.00	\$16,100.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00
61	REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	17,214	LB	\$1.25	\$21,517.50	\$1.60	\$27,542.40	\$1.00	\$17,214.00	\$1.10	\$18,935.40	\$1.10	\$18,935.40	\$1.02	\$17,558.28	\$1.00	\$17,214.00	\$1.00	\$17,214.00
62	SPIRAL COLUMN REINFORCING STEEL (BRIDGE)	1,199	LB	\$6.00	\$7,194.00	\$3.00	\$3,597.00	\$2.00	\$2,398.00	\$1.20	\$1,438.80	\$3.00	\$3,597.00	\$2.60	\$3,117.40	\$3.00	\$3,597.00	\$2.00	\$2,398.00
63	HP12X53 STEEL PILES	100	LF	\$55.00	\$5,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$85.75	\$8,575.00	\$67.00	\$6,700.00	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$73.57	\$7,357.00	\$100.00	\$10,000.00	\$86.00	\$8,600.00
64	VERTICAL CONCRETE BARRIER WALL	260.58	LF	\$75.00	\$19,543.50	\$60.00	\$15,634.80	\$73.50	\$19,152.63	\$74.00	\$19,282.92	\$78.00	\$20,325.24	\$73.46	\$19,142.21	\$70.00	\$18,240.60	\$80.00	\$20,846.40
65	RIP RAP CLASS II (2'-0" THICK)	175	TON	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$52.00	\$9,100.00	\$47.55	\$8,321.25	\$43.00	\$7,525.00	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$34.00	\$5,950.00	\$50.00	\$8,750.00	\$34.00	\$5,950.00
66	GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINAGE	194	SY	\$2.00	\$388.00	\$2.25	\$436.50	\$2.75	\$533.50	\$2.00	\$388.00	\$2.00	\$388.00	\$2.00	\$388.00	\$2.00	\$388.00	\$2.00	\$388.00
67	ELASTOMERIC BEARINGS	1	LS	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,210.00	\$6,210.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$6,496.00	\$6,496.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
68	3'-0" X 2'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC BOX BEAMS	800	LF	\$220.00	\$176,000.00	\$220.00	\$176,000.00	\$220.00	\$176,000.00	\$193.00	\$154,400.00	\$198.00	\$158,400.00	\$202.65	\$162,120.00	\$193.00	\$154,400.00	\$270.00	\$216,000.00
69	3'-0" X 1'-9" PRESTRESSED CONC CORED SLABS	500	LF	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$125.00	\$62,500.00	\$120.00	\$60,000.00	\$112.00	\$56,000.00	\$150.00	\$75,000.00	\$129.01	\$64,505.00	\$130.00	\$65,000.00	\$180.00	\$90,000.00
		<u> </u>			\$833,221.19	<u> </u>	\$836,888.88		\$846,106.88		\$861,225.62		\$863,788.79		\$868,813.73		\$873,247.10		\$967,123.15

1 R.E. Burns & Sons
2 Country Boy Landscaping, Inc.
3 Dane Construction, Inc.
4 TCB Builders, LLC
5 Apple Tuck & Assoc.
6 Smith-Rowe, LLC
7 Eastern Structures, LLC
8 Dellinger, Inc.

DH00134_17BP.8.R.13_Rand Page 2 of 2